

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Appointment of Nodal Officer for hosting of mobile applications.

Ref: No.PS/CS/ITD/2023/27 dated 20.07.2023 received from I.T. Department. J&K.

## Government Order No.7-33 -JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 04 .09.2023

It is, hereby, ordered that Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department is appointed as a point of contact for hosting of mobile applications in the Health and Medical Education Department.

The officer shall be responsible for coordinating with the IT Department experts for needful information.

The contact details of the officer are as under:-

Sh. Sanjeev Sharma JKAS,	flufflyeb2007@gmail.com	9906153272
Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health and		
Medical Education Department.		

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Bhupinder Kumar)IAS,
Secretary to the Government,
Health & Medical Education Department

No:- HD-Cord/241/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, (J&K) Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble lieutenant Governor, (Incharge), Health and Medical Education Department.
- 6. Concerned officer
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 8. Government order file/Stock file (W.2 S.C)

(Pamposh Ganju)
Under Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 04.09.2023

Health & Medical Education Department.